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HG RF POWER TRANSISTOR

2N6199

ROHS Compliance,Silicon NPN POWER TRANSISTOR

DESCRIPTION:

The HG 2N6199 is Designed for VHF
Class C Power Amplifier Applications
up to 250 MHz.

FEATURES:

Ps = 10 dB Typical at 25 W/175 MHz
Load VSWR at Rated Conditions
Omnigold™ Metallization System

MAXIMUM RATINGS

Ic 40A

Ves 65V

Poiss 40W@Tc=25°C
T, -55 °C to +200 °C

Tsre .55 °C to +150 °C
i 4.4 °CIW
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MINIMUM

inches / mm

MAXIMUM

inches /mm

.220/5.59

.230/5.84

.980/24.89

.370/9.40

.385/9.78

.004/0.10

.007/0.18

.320/8.13

.330/8.38

.100/2.54

.130/3.30

.450/11.43

.490/12.45

.090/2.29

.100/2.54

.155/3.94

175/ 4.45
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.750/19.05

ORDER CODE: ASI10864

SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MINIMUM | TYPICAL |[MAXIMUM| UNITS
BVceo Ic =200 mA 65 \Y%
BVceo Ic =200 mA 35 \Y%
BVego le =10 mA 4.0 \'

Iceo Ve =30V 20 mA
hee Vee=5.0V Ic =200 mA 10 -
Cob Veg =28V f=1.0 MHz 50 pF
Ps 8.5 10 dB
V=28V P =25W f=175 MHz
] CE ouT 50 60 o,
Note : Above parameters , ratings , limits and conditions are subject to change.
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